Trade and other receivables..... 

Intangible assets..... 

At the beginning of April the Company acquired the Romanian generic pharmaceutical company Sindan AG for EUR 149,5
million.  Sindan's core operation is manufacturing and distribution of oncology products

In accordance with the relevant IFRS standard, the Company has carried out an assessment of the fair value of the assets and
liabilities of Sindan AG. The difference between the sum of the fair values less liabilities and the purchase price paid is
accounted for as goodwill at the time of acquisition, and is subject to an annual impairment test.

The acquisition has been accounted for by applying the purchase method. The acquisition had the following effect on the
Group's assets and liabilities:

Consolidated Financial Statements of Actavis Group hf. 2006 39 Amounts are in thousands of Euro

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

32. Acquisition of Alpharma generic business

Previously
reported

Change due to
PPA

Adjusted
balance 2005

Assets
68,924 22,196 91,120

784,634 91,938 876,572
479,032 (102,576) 376,456
346,270 15,983 362,253
54,417 (4,894) 49,523

231,367 (1,869) 229,498

Liabilities
(345,761) (21,943) (367,704)
(11,558) (11,319) (22,877)
(78,506) 12,485 (66,021)

33. Financial instruments and associated risks

Risk management

Financial risk

Development cost..... 
Goodwill..... 
Other intangible assets..... 
Property, plant and equipment..... 
Deferred tax assets.....